NILES CITY COUNCIL February 2, 2022 AGENDA

SECOND READING

1. Draft No. 30-22 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A MONTHLY SERVICE FOR TREE LIMBS
AND BRUSH REMOVAL, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (PUBLIC GROUNDS COMMITTEE- DEPASQUALE, DEVORICH AND SOLLITTO)

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda and passed together- Drafts 31-22 through 39-22.

- 2. Draft No. 31-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE
 REQUESTS FOR BIDS THROUGH PHILLIPS/SEKANICK ARCHITECTS, INC.
 FOR THE NILES MUNICIPAL BUILDING ADDITION; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 4. Draft No. 32-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO
 A CONTRACT WITH MS CONSULTANTS, INC., FOR ELECTRICAL
 ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF A GENERATOR
 AT FIRE STATION 8 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 33-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 6. Draft No. 34-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED POLICE AND FIRE 1% FUND TO THE VEHICLE
 MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL
 AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 7. Draft No. 35-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF
 FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO

THE CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)

- 8. Draft No. 36-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE LIFE INSURANCE
 ACCOUNT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE-ALL MEMBERS)
- 9. Draft No. 37-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO
 AUTHORIZE PUBLIC BID FOR THE BELLEVUE RAVINE STORMWATER
 RESTORATION PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 10. Draft No. 38-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO BID THE 2022
 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM THROUGH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY
 ENGINEER'S OFFICE AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 11. Draft No. 39-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE BIKE TRAIL ACCOUNT NAME TO
 CHANGE TO PUBLIC WORKS AND THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS
 FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE VARIOUS
 ACCOUNTS LISTED BELOW AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 12. Draft No. 40-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
 NILES AND THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS,
 LOCAL 320 ("UNION") REGARDING A NEW LABOR CONTRACT; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 13. Draft No. 41-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY DIRECTOR TO PREPARE
 AND EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY (LPA), CITY
 COUNCIL OF NILES, AN APPLICATION FOR SRTS FUNDS FOR THE SAFE
 ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECT AND TO SUBMIT SAME TO THE STATE OF

- OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (SAFETY COMMITTEE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 14. Draft No. 42-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE REPEALING DRAFT NUMBER 29-22 AND
 ESTABLISHING CITY HALL ENTRANCE PROCEDURES; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (PUBLIC GROUNDS AND
 UTILITIES COMMITTEES- ALL MEMBERS)
- 15. Draft No. 43-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE
 901.06; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (PUBLIC GROUNDS
 AND UTILITIES COMMITTEES- ALL MEMBERS)
- 16. Draft No. 44-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE CONSENTING TO THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT
 BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF TRUMBULL COUNTY,
 OHIO AND CLEVELAND STEEL CONTAINER CORPORATION PROVIDING
 FOR TAX INCENTIVES BY A PROGRAM OF ABATEMENT OF REAL
 PROPERTY TAXES OF A PERIOD OF TEN YEARS FOR THE EXPANSION OF
 THE CURRENT BUSINESS TO A NEW LOCATION WITHIN THE
 ENTERPRISE ZONE LOCATED IN THE CITY OF NILES, AND DECLARING
 AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 17. Draft No. 45-22 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHANGE ORDER FOR LEE

 MICHAEL INDUSTRIES, INC., AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM

 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO VARIOUS ACCOUNTS

 LISTED BELOW AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (FINANCE

 COMMITTEE- SMITH)